UNIVERSITY OF KERALA
ENGINEERING SUB DIVISION II

AEE II/'TEND/09/2022-2023

agents. If the tender date is declared as a holiday, they will be received and opened on the next working day at the same
time and venue. The firm period of tender is 120 days from the date of tender. Submission of tender through courier

Sealed competitive tenders superscripting the name of work are invited from registered contractors of
appropriate class of registration in PWD/CPWD for the following works so as to reach the same in the office of the
Registrar, University of Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram by Registered post / Speed post not later than 3.30 pm on
28/04/2022. Tenders will be opened at 4.00 pm on 28/04/2022 in the presence of the contractors or their authorized

TENDER NOTICE

service will not be accepted. Reputed firm can also quote for item (4) Air condition work.

20/04/2022

SL
No

Name of work with PAC

EMD
Rs

Time of
completion

Cost of
documents

Date of
submission

Civil Work

Kariavattom Campus-
Providing Tiling in Ground
Floor Corridor, Toilet Area
and Carporch in the
Department of Arabic.(Re-
Tender). PAC- Rs.2,93,240/-

Rs 4,400/-

30days

Rs.620/-

28/04/2022

Electrical Work

Electrical Work- Construction
of commom toilets and water
kiosks at Kariavattom Campus
(Re-tender) -

PAC Rs 3,00,071/-

Rs.4,550/-

30days

Rs.630/-

28/04/2022

Electrical Work- Construction
of horizontal extension to the
existing building in the
Department of Biotechnology at
Kariavattom Campus- Supply
and fixing of fan & light

PAC Rs —4,22,776/-

Rs.6,400/-

20days

Rs.890/-

28/04/2022

Electrical Work- Department
of Botany- Implementation of
the Specific project titled
“Center for Bio Diversity
Conservation at kariavattom
campus.- Supply, Installation,
Testing and Commisioning of
Seven Air Conditioners in the
Tissue Culture Room.

PAC Rs —4,43,698/-

Rs.6,700/-

15days

Rs.940/-

28/04/2022




5 Electrical Work- Beautification
work and development of
parking area to the University
Guest House at Kariavattom
Campus.

PAC Rs-2,67,735/-

Rs.4,100/-

20days

Rs.570/-

28/04/2022

General tender documents and tender schedule can be downloaded in A, size plain paper from the website
www.keralauniversity.ac.in . Duly filled up and signed tender schedule along with general tender documents and
separate demand drafts towards cost of tender (including G.S.T) and EMD, self attested copy of valid contract license
and post qualification details should be sent to the Registrar, University of Kerala,Palayam, Thiruvananthapuram by
Registered post/ speed post, so as to reach before the date and time specified.

Separate demand drafts drawn in favour of the Assistant Executive Engineer Sub Division I, towards

the cost of tender form and EMD from any approved bank, should be furnished along with the tender;

otherwise the tender will be summarily rejected. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders

without any reason whatsoever

Sd/-

BINDU A
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 11




