

## AEE II/TEND/09/2022-2023

20/04/2022

## **TENDER NOTICE**

Sealed competitive tenders superscripting the name of work are invited from registered contractors of appropriate class of registration in PWD/CPWD for the following works so as to reach the same in the office of the Registrar, University of Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram by Registered post / Speed post not later than 3.30 pm on 28/04/2022. Tenders will be opened at 4.00 pm on 28/04/2022 in the presence of the contractors or their authorized agents. If the tender date is declared as a holiday, they will be received and opened on the next working day at the same time and venue. The firm period of tender is 120 days from the date of tender. Submission of tender through courier service will not be accepted. Reputed firm can also quote for item (4) Air condition work.

Sl. No	Name of work with PAC	EMD Rs	Time of completion	Cost of documents	Date of submission
		Civil Wo	ork		
1	Kariavattom Campus- Providing Tiling in Ground Floor Corridor, Toilet Area and Carporch in the Department of Arabic.(Re- Tender). PAC- Rs.2,93,240/-	Rs 4,400/-	30days	Rs.620/-	28/04/2022
	<u> </u>	Electrical V	Work		
2	Electrical Work- Construction of commom toilets and water kiosks at Kariavattom Campus (Re-tender) - PAC Rs 3,00,071/-	Rs.4,550/-	30days	Rs.630/-	28/04/2022
3	Electrical Work- Construction of horizontal extension to the existing building in the Department of Biotechnology at Kariavattom Campus- Supply and fixing of fan & light PAC Rs – 4,22,776/-	Rs.6,400/-	20days	Rs.890/-	28/04/2022
4	Electrical Work- Department of Botany- Implementation of the Specific project titled "Center for Bio Diversity Conservation at kariavattom campus `Supply, Installation, Testing and Commisioning of Seven Air Conditioners in the Tissue Culture Room.  PAC Rs – 4,43,698/-	Rs.6,700/-	15days	Rs.940/-	28/04/2022

5	<b>Electrical Work- Beautification</b>	Rs.4,100/-	20days	Rs.570/-	28/04/2022
	work and development of				
	parking area to the University				
	Guest House at Kariavattom				
	Campus.				
	PAC Rs-2,67,735/-				

General tender documents and tender schedule can be downloaded in  $A_4$  size plain paper from the website <a href="https://www.keralauniversity.ac.in">www.keralauniversity.ac.in</a>. Duly filled up and signed tender schedule along with general tender documents and separate demand drafts towards cost of tender (including G.S.T) and EMD, self attested copy of valid contract license and post qualification details should be sent to the **Registrar**, **University of Kerala, Palayam**, Thiruvananthapuram by Registered post/ speed post, so as to reach before the date and time specified.

Separate demand drafts drawn in favour of the Assistant Executive Engineer Sub Division I, towards the cost of tender form and EMD from any approved bank, should be furnished along with the tender; otherwise the tender will be summarily rejected. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without any reason whatsoever

Sd/-BINDU A ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER II